87-321-A N/S of Clay Hill Circle, 133.44" E of Ferrous Ct. 8th Elec. Dist.
FH RoR_

12/22/86 Variance = filing fee $100.00 — Ashland Joint Venture

12/22/86 Hearing set for 2/9/87, at 10:15 a.m.

2/9/87 Advertising and Posting - $95.75

2/10/87 Ordered by the Zoning Commissioner that the Petition for Zoning Variances to permit

a distance from window to street right of way of 23.66" in lieu of the required 25’
and a distance from garage to street right of way of 21.67' in lieu of the required
22' is GRANTED.



Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of propenty, and public hearing on the Petition and it
appearing that striet compliamée with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations wouldswoumldxnak
result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
the variance(s) requested wibt/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of
the community, the variance(s) should shouwldxnat be granted. ,&/1

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this 107"

day of February , 19 87 . that the Petition for Zoning Variances to permit

a distance from window to street right of way of 23.66 feet in lieu of the re-
quired 25 feet and a distance from garage to street right of way of 21.67 feet
in lieu of the required 22 feet be and is hereby GRANTED from and after the

date of this Order.

...'"‘/‘:)
R -
¢ 0 Nl
L 4”ﬁF?A§
Zoning Cowﬁ;ﬁ;ﬁer of
Baltimo tunty

ad/srl
cc: C. Arthur Eby, dJr.

Pecople's Counsel
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARSRWCE 409 4
Ld '/
70 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: § ,7’),'
ndersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is ”{
desm?i'hbgdu!txll the g(-inescri Egon and plat aiiached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition fcr a |
B01.2C6 :
Varicuce from Secuon’ (.@4_1111:‘1.-15_-.6_-_8_)uge_pﬁ.r_mi.t.-e-y.ip_d_qq_t.e-g.t_r_e_qt. right-of-way __.. __
distance of 23.68 feet_instead of the weuuired 25 _feet, and 1BOL.2C6 ___ ... ,
eet right-of-way setback of 2!_.92__’:'9&_1:____ 83
-—---—----;-—--------.'"""""."""“'""'““"’“"“‘“-'f“"”""""- """"" tv- for the ? . _ . _ : ) * .
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; : o ) .. . ) :
following reasons: (indicate h.rdship ov practical difficulty) -; Lo _ :
Nuacompliance is caused by an unintentionally, incorrect building location in 7 . .
the field. A variance is the only practical solution for bringing this i . - - " ST : _ _ | - .
regiience into compliance without causing unreasonable hardship and difficulty. _ b s DR vt B it st ST A RPN R SR o e i s S S— i o A S s st e - o O A 8 S35
The same reasonlng applies to the garage. ‘ <« 4 ‘ -
% BALTIMORE COUNTY g% s : . ~ :
Ei? o, PLAth% 212%42 ONNG 1 ' {3 Sl BALTIMORE C P
: L%‘i{\%g#'MARYL ] 2\ BALTIMORE COUNTY htew | FIRE DEPARTMSHNTY S ?‘
: : o ¢ DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING <27/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586 -~ =7
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. P gllC\’ECNT\gR E. GERDER TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 s/ 4544500
DRECECS P ‘ . - . . . b [ 3 494-3550
I o we. agree to paj expenses of above Variance advertising, posting. etc., thon filing of this , 3 | H PAUL H. REINCK
e opaes ; r - : lations and restrictions of ; 3/ : 98 7 L H E
petition, and further agrse"to and are 1o be bouad by the TR TIERS L Mr. Arnald Jablon Tnwonzt 20, | : STEPHEN E. COLLINS CHIEF becember 18, 1986
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. ; % \}3} ~ Zoning Commissioner % DRECTOR r 18, 198
I/We do solemnly declare and afirm, ;’5 5 County Office Building i ur. Arnold Jablor .
under the penalties of Pegu?{l' that I/“ie %‘ Towson, Maryland 21204 E Zoning Corpd smioner
- proper o < : Ut ) Y
?vrlfic;c]h:?s iﬁ%ﬁmﬁgl}fszhis Petietiorl:.rl. perty R : Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of _DECEM&ER 2, 98¢ : oftice of Fianning and Zoning.
Ashland Joint Venture P Item # 2_632 5 baltimore County Office Building
Contract Purchaser: Legéﬁ)wngr{s : Ry ” Property Uwners B suiLpHe Toiut NEMTORE Towscr “aryland 21201
: Kimberly B. g’.trutt, General Partner nAE : Location: C\C\M SraoTt ,Geumzm-ﬂnmm)
GFS_Limited-Partnership e © oo 2 ad! ow
------------------------------------------- . ‘ Bt Pl CiAcL® |32 .49 N
(Type or Prirt Name) map iDL = :@ Dear Mr. Jablon: /S Cund ' J
SD g Ho Ferrous CT . January 8, 1987 i
____________________________________________ p o e ‘;}3 Er { The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject B ? RL: Property Owner: Ashiand Joint Venture (Kim Strutt, General Partner)
Signature E.D 8 A petition and of fers the following comments. The items checked below are ] ) ) .
T - ' oS applicable, Location: N/S Clay Hill Circle, 133.44°' NW Ferrous Court
rei  Amemmmmmmme—amas s e e esm— oSS eSS STeTET WAL £ 2/~ a5 1 : |
Aw e 0 2ag | (N )There are no site planning factors requiring comment. ’;"- .A'""g‘d O o rrem No. s 202 zoning Agenda: Meeting of 12/2/86 |
200 T3S 1. (47 A County Review Group Meeting is required. ; Comrgg O‘;"f“? : Bﬁ?ldin
-------------------------------- mmmmmmens R\ |y | ( )A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be ounty y 51 q 21203 Cont lennn :
City and State 1000 \l.‘ P » forward by the Bureau of Public Services. ¢ined Towson, Marylan :
Attorney for Petitioner: oP e ( )This_sjte is part of a larger tr'ac:‘.‘. thi:for: “tis defined as a Dear Mr. Jablon: Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has bteen surveyed bu this
| ¢/o The Strutt Sroup E’:Lﬁ subd1v1310?.t Tl'_n_:]plan mus:.rsegm;n;. ;uﬁg b;ere::::-déd prior o Sureau and the comments below marked with an nyx# are applicable and reguirad
CoArthur Ebye Jrio e wimn commmmme e 54—5£9$-1-&d@-39-ﬂ-d ------------- 628-2207 . N 72;D7q el ( A record pla will o2 r:equ : The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comments for :0 be corrected cr incorporated intc the final plans for the property.
- int Na: Address Phone No. < = to issuance of a building permit. - ) P :
(Type or Print Nane) ] W7.063 = 1 (  )The access is not satisfactory. : items numbe@ 203, 204, 205, 206, 207, and Z08. ‘ _ . . g
o~ (_}t,ﬁ”’:—__ Cockeysville, MD 21031 .- RAD, ; g,"? ( )The circulation on this site is not satisfactory. ¢ ) 1. Fire hgdrant.;s_for the referenced property are required and shall be
- .':g;x;t-u_r; """""""""""" y A0 City and State N72/360 o ( )The parking arrangement §s not satisfactory. : Very truly yours, located at Hftervals.or r_-‘-‘f't?t along an dEJ!_’fO"C‘J road o :
Porer and Mosner W?,I[O // Parking calculations must be shown on the plan. : . - PR accordance with Bal_tlmore County Standards as published by the ]
21 West.Susquebanna AVeDUE. . oo-meo—- Name, address and phone number of l:gal ov:netrédoon- ‘ This property contains soils which ali'eegefiﬂed as wetlands, and ” Ay f,/f‘;,é/ . ,Ic«:—‘-g-c-———— Lepartment of Public Works. 2
Addiess tract purchaser or representatve to contac development on these soils is prohibited, . ' ' _ . . . : .
3 - walk 1 ' ( )Construction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited Michael S. Flaniaan ¢ ) 2. A second means of vehicle access 15 required fur the site. :
" Towsan, MD 21204 ___ e If‘i‘ffzfy.“.c.‘l‘ﬁ:-9---3-1'-'---‘395 ---------------- : under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development : Traffic Engineer Associate I!I :
R City and Stute ame ' requlations. ¢ J 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
EI " 200 Eamé“;ﬁé:ania Avenue 296-3333 ( ‘,Uegelopment of this site may constitute a patential conflict with ' MSF:1t |
% ¥ % itorney's Teleplione No.: 823=1230___. .. 1—‘9‘!%‘1’%;:—------——---—---»---—--I;h-o;lz-ﬁ;--- the Baltimore County Master Plan. 1 4
b pond ( )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Boar TrCTEDS The manimam allowed by the Fire Department. 1
poa F L - . - : thi 22nd . day . on _ _ . i
3 ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this —-----* ?’ ‘ L (  )Landscaping: Must comply W‘thdﬁﬂt:m":‘“— C°“';’c53é ‘;i:‘fscapze';?::g‘s ( ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable pares of the -
rd R AN - U December __.____. , 19__80, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, a5 : ( )yﬁ]p;?%e;? 1:01%?%32“;%:““; ;a;nbesigued un::.:'.o: Reserve d Fize Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginniny of opera rion. '
14 { i ¥ X\frequired by the Zoning Law of Baltitoors County, in two newspapers of general ciieliator e Capacity Use Certificate has been issued The deficient service
'{'Z jout Baltimore Counvy, that property be posted, and thcag' Iﬂ?te pgl‘glc h%a.rﬁr&;gnbe gad,rgsvf;org tt&%ﬁg}% i:pac y ' ) . : ¢ %} 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shasi %
it 25 G N ommissioner of Baltimore County in Rcom 106, County ce Bullding ’_15 o (  )The property 1s Tocated in a traffic area controlled by a *p* level comply with all applicable requirements of the -Vatifnai Fire Protect.ior =
EE ER AN NG ounty, on the —--—- Oth oo day of _____February ____ ,10. 87 at 10:13 rclock a intersection as defined by 8111 178-79, and as conditions change : Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition privs
3Y i ' H ' traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas to occupancy.
LY R LAl M o . are re-evaluated annually by the County Council. '- m .
: T‘t ;: i M 3 ( JAdditional comments: 7 ) 6, Site plans are approved, as drawn. _
5 “_. ] i r_f‘.- : Z . Rt T F W
i é‘ I T P L L 1 \:‘ . ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comme jthis time. 7 R
g | ESTIMATED LENMGTH CF REARING (-1/Z5R +1ER. Zoning Commissi{ Y /) _-E &’ {“é{
'—:if AVATLADLE PCR HEARTNG | RN Noted and =
5 7 OTHER - j )" A ' - Plaghip Gt!)up ~ Fire. Prevention Bureau
o \ - ¢ . , Special Inspection Divisien
" -REVIERED Bw—‘y‘-—"ﬂg‘é“ PATE ”{qu « David Fields, Acting Chief - |
B4 o i ) e s , Current Planning and Development , /mb
H ¥ «M—E cc: James Hoswell - V/f ¢
- - - ‘
i :; i N e aen e T - ' E’ 5
1 - o P R e - e T TR T Ty I
i A I DR “ " AR N Y
! B LTIIVIORE COUNTY, MAPL AND /,,,_;—"" ! i o L . o | . ‘!:'_t*}fﬁ oo Jhag
A% - AN . -
qE - . . ' Maryland Department of Transportation..: pec 1 1wca  Wiliam K. Hemam |
1 S INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE Maryland Department of Iransportation e iliam K. Hefmam ey A Willam K. He
ey ¢ . i b e U Secretary B tate Highway Administration
35 . 1 H January 23, 1987 Stale Highway Adminssiration Zﬁ'-j‘f“’ v e "Hal Kassolf “'P’?“”‘:"}:’ B .".'-:l:{wlix““" %
3 Arnold Jablon . January 27, 1987 Kass Lwﬂn el WU S ministrator :
T o _Zoning Commissioner ____ ... Date.._.22----- L Admintstrstor - '
: >SN December 12, 1986
5"” ii - Norman E. Gerber, AICP, Director O Sg‘igﬁg,,i:g‘;;”_ C. Arthur Eby, Jr., Esquire ' i
i g ! FROM___o_f_fél:g__g_t_lj’_l_g_np_i_n_g_.qgg__Z?_Qif_\g__ Towson, Maryland 21204 Power and Mos;ler ' January 5, 1987 Mr. A. Jablon Re: Baltimore County ;
- : oo 21 West Susquehanna Avenue 20”129 g?’;’?‘lssgor}i’; ;t"”‘ #tzoé
: oun ice Buildin roper wner: :
epem  Zoning Petitions No.:87-321-A and 87-325-A Towson, Maryland 21204 Towsoi Maryland 212 03 Ashﬁ’an dYJoint centure ;
1 DL e edmmmess oo oo mTmmTET ) . MI. _A' Jablon Rez 2 Baitimore COUnty ' iKl.’n Strutt GE‘.I’;. Par-tnPr) 2’_ ’
Chairman RE: Item No. 202 - Case No. a7-321-A Zoning Commissionay Item 4202. (Revised Plans) Location: N;S o1a Hill_. i
- ' Petitioner: GFS Limited Partnership County Office Building Property Owner: Ashland Joint Circle 133 a4 ° M{, 12
Petition for Zoning Varlance Towson, Maryland 21204 vonture (Kim St . - cle . :
EMBERS . M ure 1mf rutt., Gen. Partner) Ferrous Court at rFaper 5
ocation: N/S Clay Hill Circle Mill Road ;
B f H . 3 2 ] £
e raering Dear Mr. Eby: Attn: Mr. James Dyer ;314; I;W Ferrous Court at Paper Maryland Route 145 i .
Ca -t . i i i . :
Depsrtment of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans la X Att: James Dyer Existing Zoning: D.R.3.5 ;
» Traffic Engineering Maryland Route 145 proposed Zoning: variance '
There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following Existing Zoning: D.R. 3.5 to permit a winc.i-aw to
on these petitions State Roads Commission comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of Proposed Zoning: Variance to strﬁgf ri ht_of_;;a
purcau of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties permit a window to street right- distance gf 23 66'yinstead : L
Fire Preventior are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the of-way distance of 23.66 instead of thelrecuireé 25 '
licalth Department development plans that may have a bearing on this case. The of the regquired 25'° Area: .0573 ’ LA
rmject' Plannin Director of Planning may file a written report with the Area: .0573 Dj ctrict 8th Ty
3 Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the sult- District: 8th o ' g
Building Department ability of the reguested zoning.
2 . ] : P
roard of Education Dear Mr. Jablon: Dear Mr. Jablon e
' on . , Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the : e . :
Norman E. Gerbe raning fdmms“"m" Committee at this time that ofier or request information on : On‘review of the revised submittal of 11-17-86, (variance permi?:nars‘i’rllggwoiotzetrizk;m;t;;gtlz—gg-iégl;isgi éz?riigiiaﬁo %
;23:%;:‘::: your petition. If similar comments from the remaining ; to permit a window to street right-of-way at 23.66"' instead of 25') the State Highway Administration has.no comment. 4
members are recelved, I will forward them to you. Otherwlse, of 25'), the State Highway Administration has no comment. ' :
NEG:GH:slb any comment that is not informative will be placed in the _ rrul s s
hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the Very truly yours, very truly yours. . : -
date of the enclosed filing certificate and a bhearing ; :
scheduled accordingly. @ME é’M _é ]
7 - . Charles I.ee, Chief :
Very truly yours, ng_ilﬁsolg':g. Chief Bureau of Engr. Access Permits A
, : sau of Engincering ' w7
Lz ) g : b(/ﬂ»t-a /K/(,f;’ Access Permits by: George Wittman ‘f
{ !
\_JAMES E. DYER CL:GW:naw By: George Wittman CL-GW:es b
Chalrman §
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee cc: Mr. J. Cgle ces  J. vgle :
JED:kkb o 4
Enclosures
¢¢: Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc. : ! ?
200 E. Pennsylvania Avenue i
Baltimore, Maryland 21204 .
_ 7 1 My tsisphore number is__333~3350
My telephone numbar is (301) 333-1350 Te.etypewnter {or Impaired Hearing of Speech
Teletypewrier for tmpawed Heanng of Speecn i 383 75E5 Bultimore Metrg — 565-0451 D .C. Metro — 1-800-492.5062 Statewide Toll Free
4837555 Baltimaore Metro — 5€5-0451 D C. Matro — 1.800-4492 5062 Statewide Totl Free P.O. Box 717 707 North Calverl 51, Baltimare, Maryizn. Jeoa-ont
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B . ki w4 i it 2 s HERE IR | :-'.-:'.«M.;«:..--:,:@- e A i B e S O Al A iniaiis i —Qg ;.
Q @ : TRANSMITTAL TRANSMITTAL E
; BALTIMORE COUNTY
_; . OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
f C. Arthur Eby, Jr,, Esquire January 2, 1987 TOWSON-MARYLANDQQO“]-
5 Power and Mosner 494-3353 DAFT-McCUNE-WALKER, INC. DAFT-McCUNE-WALKER, INC.
o 21 West Susquehanna Avenue Land Plannin Consultalnts Land Planning Consultants
| ! Towson, Maryland 21204 ?ISEEEDC%%OE : ‘ JEAN M. H. JUNG L:ﬂdscape Argi:hitects Landscape Architects .
= MISSIONER . DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER Engineers & Surveyors Engineers & Surveyors __
| NOTICE OF HEARING .
-~ RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCES February 2, 1987 L] 200 East Pennsylvania Avenue Toiggneﬁ;sﬁgr?;yzl:ggf Avenue L
tee ¥ N/S of Clay Hill Circle, 133.44' Towson, Maryland 21204 Telepho'ne‘ (301) 296-3333 :
E of Ferrous Ct. Telephone: (301) 296-3333 ’ b
] 8th Election District _
= Ashland Joint Venture - Petitioner C. Arthur Eby, Jr., Esquire :
: Case No, 87-321-A Power and Moaner
>, - ' 21 West Susquehanna Avenue
“ g TIME: 10:15 a.m. Towson, Maryland 21204 ;
A RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
3 DATE: Monday, February 9, 1987 N/S of Clay Hill Circle, 133,44' E of Ferrous Ct, . - ;0}7%,’ /‘C' C)" Date: // ‘
; _ 8th Election District To: ngf/*h/ Céﬂ =3 L].__r_ Date: . %% To-Z o jw-.,- : . ate: __ o ‘
PLACE: Room 106, County Offics Building, 111 West Chesapeake Ashland Joint Venture - Petitioner | é}/ y (5 - %) Jobno. £¢ :
B Re B Case No, B7-321-A . Zgj‘?/,@t I IARTEY”  sovro AT _LRRIVG onper visory no.. _ (It
3 : . [
g Averue, Towson, Maryland Dear Mr. Eby: Attention: ] Attention: ﬂ’ 71 é'A ; :
3 ; Reference: Aﬁ&/dn ‘M
Referenc fébm_wm ¢
' ‘
0 . /w%t /0/) Gentlemen: / i nf?o'o/ )/df/w”(e i
1 Gen emen.. / . _ (7 i Qa(‘/y ‘ We are sending you ¥ attached { . under separale cover: Lo via fym__ i
This is to advise you that £95.75 is due for advertising \h{e are sendmg you & attached ';”;'i under separate cover: Liovia : 7 shop drawings [] samples 7 Pians a
and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an [:] Shop drawings Samples L] Pians (1 Specifications £
3 Order is issued. L] specifications ] —
e _ e —— - 3
. e THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON Copies | Date Number | Description Copies | Date Number | Description . : 9 ]
THE DAY QF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. : — I S Sl I St AT 5“ by Zé
o ‘ L. Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by i aanias Sl & R W e ies ' T 3 ) :
: /2., , this office until the day of the hearing itself, 5 Awf}yd@/ 8% /60 DéfM ! i
E a;li.ng Comrfyssioner o . - I -~ | l. - ; /0 // /7 3
L e e ounty Please make the check pavahla.r~ ™ """ @& County, Maryland, and remit ﬁﬂ/@// Gﬁ/‘ ; f@éj@)’;{ﬂajﬂ i A1 '
. : e PO ZAndme s ding, Towson, Maryland 1 /(P T T T ? / »
BA‘!_TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND _ ND. f}25703 o UNTY, MARYLAND No. 29916 ' /ﬁ %@’E&” d ! L. m—-//yl%%—
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISIOS; - f BALTIMORE CO ' JENUE DIVISION - ‘ /. o =’ -f These are transmitted as checked below: 2
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT : ‘{ OFFICE OF FINANCE - RE CEIPT leese are transmittad as chez:}'te__c_j1 below: . . _ : [} For approval "1 Approved as submitted 1 Resubmit copies for approval L
4 ' - : MISCELLANEOUS CASH RE i For approval L] Approved as submitted L. Resubmit  _______ copies for approval 7 g 3 A g red O Sebmit copies for distribulion -
. Ji AR G ) e 2O i [J For your use 1 Approved as notad i Submit ______copies for distribution L., Foryouruse .L-} hproved as noted — = P . s .
54 GaTE l"‘ SRl ACCOUNT £ AR ACCOUNT Lt - [} As requested L Returned for correchions . & Return e Corrected prints E As rques:ed Wﬂr conectl:iws%;fpu% corrected prints -
4 1 ) ‘ pate_2/ L2 [} Forreview and comment L) . e . , t 3 For review and comment i ‘%)@ - 4 : _
' L TR v T T IONRTY ' ] 3 a - - } } coe
amount_%¥ 07 o 7 QIGNS & POSTI REduhads 3 el — - - - - p—— }—— ‘1 P ﬁ 6235 ‘% Y
} : S AMOUNT e 7‘ 2 L Q’ M :
r M W, »‘\u-_f;\,;bufrn‘_m.‘lﬂ . /9/ 5 M@/ é K Remarks h/ F_ r Ofw_ . f d L T
| necenen {7 i }:y’ e ! Power aud ?*‘Losner:’. lP..;.;(jil : Remarks __ /. t?fd a_ 3/7 5? — Qp—wv // — ~ W 3 22 ; SM
{ﬂ FROM; ” ! RECEIVED Ave,, LOWESON, .t ’\ Mmﬂ /) N Zﬂ”/ a2 t= N ﬁ .__2 *5‘%__ L 83 J— o e _a: B ; ; y o ‘
" s 1 FROM:— FOCTT DY CARE 7321 - ; : — % / d / é % ”‘
: o STING COBTL ok Lane s : :
] j ) Sr I v ! ApyFRITSTNG & POSTING COSTS W }“c//__ /A7 _J/V J__ : Y A2, DO o2y — {7 O, G INcif2 )09 Q /67 5)?’ feql/!ﬁ? 20 :
~- % curfjost paszible harips. onte
- DY LTwasen 130 i F i | o Vour  guldArce . . o Chyy)esr” Z]0NE- (17 _CArE.
3 4{ ™ B’-E'«"*'.*'sfg"—i ) - ~ cc: Y .
o : | o ce Signed @Eﬁ@% h-@@v\ﬁtfﬂfg | . Sgned — AN E’
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_' o ,},‘KCQOL PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES _
! RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFQRE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER v
8th Election District N/§ of Clay Hill Circle, 133.44"' L
E of Ferrous Ct., 8th District OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY o
ipti Case No, 87-321-A .
Description ASHLAND JOINT VENTURE, Case No. 87-321-A
Petitioner
" " id A d Road, East :
Lescription 0.259 Acre Parcel, Lot 4, Block B, "Ashland”, North Side of Ashland Road, Ea LOCATION: North Side of Clay Hill Cirele, 133.44 feet East of . E :
0.0573 Acre Parcel, Lzt 15, Block A, "Ashland", North Side of Clay of Clay Hill Circle, Eighth Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland. Ferrous Court ) ) ~
Hill Circle, East of Ferrous Court, Eighth Election District, This description is for a Zoning Vasriance, DATE AND TIME: Monday, February 9, 1987, at 10:15 a.m. ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Baltimore County, Marylani Beginning for the same on the north side of Ashland Road, 30 feet wide, as PUBLIC HEARING: };‘00‘“ 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue,
. owson, Maryland )
P . P ] > — e
This Description is for Zoning Variance shovn on "Plat One of Ashland" recorded smong the Land Records of Baltimore fease enter the appearance of the People's Couusel in the above =
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and captioned matter. Notices should b £ b . N
Beginning for the same on the north side of Clay Hill Circle County in Plat Book E.H.K,, Jr. 54 on Page 81 at the distance of 173.76 feet . Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: ) ) ou © sent of any hearing dates or other
. - proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or
shown on "Plat One of Ashland" recorded among the Land Records of measured eastetly along said north side of Ashland Road from the southeast end Petition for Zoning Variances to permit a window to street right—of-—wa}' final Ord :
. . . . : : distance of 23.66 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet and a garage to inal Urder. : -
Baltimore County in Plat Book E.H.K., Jr. 54, Page 81, at the of the line connecting the east side of Clay Hill Circle, 40 feet wide, with street right-of-way setback of 21.67 feet in liew of the required 22 feet o
distance of 133.44 feet, as measured easterly along the northwest the said north side of Ashland Road, as shown on said plat, thence leaving said N }1 ’&? ) (‘f‘_{ ? -? | . o
* d v » ] 4 ! f . ~ . " - :
and north side of said Clay Hill Circle from the east end of the line point of beginning and running with and binding on the dividing line between IS S e i
Phyllié Cole Friedman -
connecting said northwest side of Clay [ill Circle with the northeest Lots 4 and 3, Block A as shown on said plat, (1) North 02 degrees 01 minute 38 People's Counsel for Baltimore County
side of Ferrous Court, forty feet wide, as shown on said plat, seconds West 207.70 feet to intersect the southerly side of said Clsy Hill ) » _
: L o - s .
ruaning thence binding on said north side of Clay Hill Circle, (1) Circle, thence running with and binding thereom, (2) South $9 degrees 21 ¢ . L'-f)r.’,‘_z,ﬁq,\\ £ A e—— §
, . . L Peter Max Zimmerman :
easterly, by a curve to the right with the radius of 155.00 feet, the minutes 20 seconds East 78.10 feet to the line dividing Lots 4 and 3, thence Being the property of Ashland Joint Venture » as shown on plat Deputy Pecple's Counsel ', _
. . . . . . . . ae 1 fil h th : . Koom 223, Court House C
arc distance of 22.07 feet, thence hinding on the dividing line leaving said southerly side of Clay HlllﬁCucle and runnipg with and binding on plan filed with the Zoning Office Towson, Maryland 21204 P
- | - €1 aso:as . . . " 1 as . . 494-2188 . L
. said dividing line, (3) South Ol degree 20 minutes 27 seconds West 159.24 feet In the eveat that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued L3
tutween Lotz 15 and 16, Block A, shown on said plat, (2) North 20 : within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, Er S
to intersect the aforesaid north side of Ashland Rcad, thence running with and entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period . . SR
degrees 38 minutes 40 seconds Eust 114.46 feet, thence along the rear ’ ne for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 20th day of January, 1987, a copy I
: . as . : iz: hearing set above or made at the hearing. ; = '
line of said Lot 15, (3) North 63 degrees 21 minutes 20 seconds West binding thereon the three following courses and distances, viz (4) South 83 g e ng of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to C. Arthur by, Jr., -
i BY ORDER OF . .
22.00 feet, and thence binding on the dividing line between Lots 14 degrees 12 winutes 2B seconds West 26.04 feet, thence (5) South 79 degrees 52 ARNOLg Jhng Esquire, Pover and Mosner, 2! W. Susquehanna ave., Towson, MD 21204, -
i , ' ZCNING COMMISSIONER . o
and 15 of said B'ock A, (4) South 20 degrees 38 minutes 40 seconds minutes 28 seconds West 30.39 feet, and theoce (6) South Bl degreec 05 minutes OF EALTIMORE COUNTY Attoraey for Petitioner. f C
R ] , . C fij: L
West 112.97 feet to the place of beginning. .\ﬁmnmu% 09 ceconds West 0.62 feet tn the point of beginping. 7 / L g
Containing 0.0573 of an acrz of land, more or less. o Contsining 0.259 acres of land, more or less. //JZ’(A/ i /&7(« A~ KA g s
© -
. . oy Ao B Peter Max Zimmerman Lo
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TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR

Kr. Arnold Jeblon, Zoning Commissiopsr

Office of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204 .

Desr Mr. Jublong
Comants on Item # 202  Zoning Advisory Conmittes Mesting are as followss

Propeviy Owers ASHLAND JOINT VENTURE (KIM STRUTT, GENERAL PARTNER)
Locatians g/s CLAY HILL CIRCLE, 133.4ly' NW FERROUS COURT
Districts 8TH

. AFPLICARIE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

(A.) All siructures ahall oonforw to the Baltimore [founty Building Cods as wiopted by Ceameil DY11 #17-85,

the Maryland Coda for the Handicapped and Aged (A,N.8.7, §117-1 » 1980) and other applicable Codes and Standards.

A buillisg end other misoslleoecus permits shall ba required bafors the start of any copstruction,

C.) Renidemtisd: Two wels of construstion drawings are Tequired to fils & paxmit lication. The seal of
4 registersd in Maryland Avchitect or Enginesr ie/is not required on plans and tmien data, oo e

D, Commercial: Thres asts of comstruction dravings sealed and signed n
c ¥ a registered In Maryland Avchitect
or ingineer shall be required to fila with a pemmit application. Reproduced seals are ::{ sccaptable.

B, 4ll Use Groups excepi E~i Single Family Detached Dwellings require ¢ minimag of 1 bour firs rat for
crtuic:r walls closer ibhan 6'-0 to ap interior 1ot line. B-4 Use Groups require s onws hour val:ilmgf cloger
then 3'-0 to sn imterior lot 1inc, Aoy wall buslt on wn interior lot 1ine shall require a fire or party

wall, GSes Twble LO1, Section 1407, Bection 1406,2 wad Table 1u02. N opsnings permt
*xterior wall vﬂhin':!‘——b of an in‘;lr:!.w lot line. © o wried dn e

F. The miructire does pot svpenr tc otaply with Tabla 505 fox pernissable haight/sres. Hepl
to the reguested
variancs by this office cannot be ocosidersd .miil the necassary data pertaining to ho.ig.m,:/mn and perte
conatruction type is provided. Swe Tabie 4Ol mnd TO5 apd have your Architect/Enginesr contart this departmant,

G The requestsd variance appears to comflict with Sacty
Corsity Building Coda. wo(e) X , of the Baltimcre

B, Vhen filing for o vrequired Ghauge of Uwe/Cocupancy Permit, sn slteration perwit Lication shell also
. bs filed along with threo sets of scceptable construction plans indicating how th?onstim atructure is
1o be sitersd in order to coply with the Uode refuirensnts for the naw use. Maryland srchitestura) or
Engineer eesls are usua)ly required, The change of Use Groups sre from Uae ta Uae y oF
to mm Uses : + Seos Bection 312 of the Bl{ﬁd.tng Coda.

T. The nrq,rl«!. #6939t supesaTs to be located in & Flood Flais, Tidel/fiverina. Plesss ses the
. attached
- copy of Baction S16.0 of the Building Code as mdopted by Bill 417-85. Fite plans shell show tha coTrect
oln_luan sbove ssa level for the lot and he finish floor levels including bossment.

B J.' Commamtys

. Thess abbrevisted comeenta reilect caly on the infereation provided by the Craxi
=~ : nee mubnitted to ihe Office
of Planning and Zoning and are not interied to be conmtrued as the full extent of any permit, 77 Aaripres
tha applicans may obtain pfiticral information by visiting Room 122 of tha Courty Cffice Building at 111

© We Chesapeske gvemus, Towscn, Marvland A7,

2Y:r C. E, Banhac, “hie!
Puilding Yians Review ’
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TO. Zaning Advisory Committee_Chairperson

- — U e o e e O

RETOEI

itk i e B e s R R

. BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building

111 W, Chesapeake Avenue

‘Towson, Maryland . 21204

raﬁaiition.ﬁai béeh'?eéeived?andiac§ppt§@_fo: £iling this

“You
. ¢ dayﬁ Of n her ’ 19" .
. : -~ ARNOLD LON/
L .~ Zoning ssioner
Petitioner qrs tigiad Pactaseantp  Received BY: Jumes £, Dyer
~ . Petitioner's B - - {hairman, Zoning Plans
. ‘: W Attorney W Advisory Comittge

BALX)IMORE COUNTY, MARYSBND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

- i ——

Y - ——

Scheduled December 23, 1986

Item #233
Item #234
Item #235
Item #236
Ttem #237
Item #238
Item #239
Item #2L0
Item #2441
Item #242
Ttem #2,3
Item #2l4
Item #2L5
Item #246
Ttem #247
Item #21,8
Ttem #249
Item #250

.

e

S T I A e M S B T e

. T .

See Comments

See Comments

See Comments ©
See Commenta

See Comments
Standard Comments
See Commentsa
Standard Comments
See Commente

See Comments

See Comments

See Comments

See Conmernts

See Comments

No Comments
Standard Couments
Standard Commenta

Seae Cormente

‘Item #202 Revieed — No additional Comments 3

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towson, Moryland

District. . & oo Date of Posting....7 727 .

Posted for: . Vagisnce

T . i s - gt W o e e W g e W A o o e e g W g U S e T
- -

Petitioner: .. (eh Lol Fevind Vestfonne . . e
Location of property: /V_/S (1/ _ﬁé//_ aﬁa@t/ /33" & ‘% /’:&WM C-/,/-

g e e

By e o e e W A o W Y W e o

.......... Y P S e P P e A o e S 8 e e B D e e A o ot i O g A A e
Loc f Signs:.._7 ;tz‘-& £ P
alion o MY AN 0 gl PRI i dine o LSO Y - ——m e m -

N R M M L L e R A A e O ) e A o e A e P S e 08 e e S S o W et O o 0l A A - o

Remarks: .o e e e e e o e e e P e R 2 e e S o e e
Posted by ... @ s Date of return:._ " 25D .
Signature

Number of Sigms: ;L

Date. December 29, -1986 ~—near-ravan

e L ) B e T ST e L e
s - "

200 East ¥ gnsylvania Avenue
Towsor, Niaryland 21204
Telephone: 301—296-3333

- Land Planning Consultants . |
" "Landscape Architects
.~ Engineers & Surveyors

~ November 18, 1986

-Mr. James E., Dyer

-~ Zoning Supervisor o
County Office Building oL T
. Towszon, MD - 21204 T R PR

“- - Zoning Variance . - mim #"909'— R A P

. Our File No. 84130

CE

DﬂrHrD—yer,

- We have filed today a petition to permit a 23.66 foot window to
street line variance for the subject lot. The prospective buyer S
- wants to settla at the soonest feasible date. We therefore request :
"." that' e hearing be scheduled to resolve the zoning issues promptly. - k L

R Werihaﬁkfybu verymch for the empathy and cc-:o;eratidﬁ wh_tchyou
have extended to us in the preparation of tais petitionm.. . " oo

. Very tf\_:l_y" yéﬁfS. o
DAFT-McCUNE-WALKER,
o . ‘.I‘ 41-;5

i
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATIQN

"3

TOWSON, MD., —-—ceee January-2l----, 1987

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
pubiished in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appeax_'ing on

Janyary..2l..._., 19 ___87

-

TOWSON TIMES,

Publisher

2R.A5

By bt S Ena o D A s iR g et

PETITION FOR
FONING VARIANCES
Mt Elnction. Disteict .-
Cane Na. §7-321-A .

"LOCATION: North Side of Ciay

Hill Curcle, 13244 feet Eam of Fery:
ous Court .

' DATE AND TIME:

9, 1967, at 1F15 sar |

“PUBLIC HEARING: Roomr 106,
i County {Xfice duilding, 111 W.

Chesapeake Avenue, Towson,

%

Petition for Zoning Verknces i
peroait & window o strect tght-of-
: wisy distance of 23,66 feet in of
. the required 15 feet and a

CERTIFICATE OF PUELICATION'

o
et £33
: 4 S
TOWSON, MD,, _____. Jamary 22 - 1487

: *"% » :: H e
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the arnexed ad\'ertis?meuﬁ was
publisked in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
| e

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Mc!L, appearing on
Jamary 22 g4 87 b | &

_____ e
w2

L=

| THE JEFFERSONIAN,

- i By ol o b v e YD e S g P T W S

Publisher

Cost of Adverusing
27.50

hl

7
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T ' UNIVERSAL HOUSING & DEVELOPMENT CoRP, '
SR EMK. JR. 6025/768
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S G L Y ] ' 5 85°04°'05"E 909,32 ‘ ' 1010
-
Z c-"-;a“ 695 S B85'04°05"€ 132.00 71 10 DRAINAGE AND  UTILITY EASEMENT —— %73
: o A ’ 44.00 22.00 | 22.00 44.00
0 5
) 5 . H0.A AREA N, ’
HH 2 " _ © " 3 . 2.226 ACRES 575 :
' 3 o 2 10 11112 13 2 . Eer TOTAL IN BLOCK "A" PLAT ONE ¥
_J : “ i *8 “6 *4 “2 )= 2
. ~ .
q L 0 ]
W :U o 8
U.J . S85°04'05"E 0| w 585°04'06"w|" O
| 22.35 CwlT Gele W 22.35 |F >
he o 3 o™ oY g < (@ :
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0 I I e e/ A RE UL
® —f— 13 2l Yoy N LOCATION MAP . 1" = 500 :
™ \\ 3 WALKWAY  EASEMENT w0/ - 0 —~ ;
< [ 1] z ~~ o | - . :
o -1 < :
S \ 3 / N CURVE DATA 5
|_ CAS A=115755 An2 “ J’ o l CURVE DELTA AADIUS ARC TANGENT CHORD  CHORD BRG :
A T CETEG 1 7°35°10- 220. 00 29.13 14.59 ®3.11 N B9 41'05'W
4 A=193 e 2 31700°'01" 430.87 265,59 136.13 252.36 S 0G'S6°'38°E .
‘ \1!)5444*‘0 FERROUS 3 217097407 240.00 _77.56 - 39.23 77.42 5 18°15°21°€,
- courT a 2°27°s8" 5%0.87 23.71 11.86 23.71 N 314°53'33°w || :-
5 10°44'25° 210.00 39.37 19.74 39.31 N 7B'S9°S1°E _;
‘ 6 1B 00°00" 300.00 94.25 47.52 93.86 N 09°22°22°W
7 39°16°'01" 155.00 106.23 55.39 104.16 N 13°15'3B'E
8 59°31°a4" 155.00 161.04 88.64 153.89 S B89°07'12°E
W5 £=109.76 9 26°32°10° 220.00 104.89 S1.88... 100.98 S 72°37°'2%°€
51 o — L3 10 26°32°10° 260.00 120. 42 61.31 119.34 N 72°37°25"W 1 -
\‘/\EvtRTIBLE SLOPE g0 ™ > 4 11 121°03°02" 121.75 257.15 215.27 211.95 S 60'08°09°W
o o ASE e % 12 18°00°00" 260.00 81.68 a1.18 B1.35 S 09°22°22"€
T T~ AT P ¢ 13 3°40°sB" 260.00 16.71 8.36 16.71 S 02'12°50°E
-~ ~— 08 14 68°22°39° 75.00 89.51 50.95 84.23 N 74°11°02°W |~
4 15  68°22°40° 115.00 137,24 78.12 129.24 S 74°311°02°€
3{.09\ 16  B°089°20° 115.00 16.37 8.20 16.35 N 75°42°18°E
@ 17 11°16°53° 115.00 22.64 11.36 22.61 S 76°25'34"E i
s L 18 6°17°51° 115.00 12.64 6.33 12.63 S 43°08°38°E
T O . 13 B°07°26" 155.00 21.98 . . 11.0% 21.96 N 65°10°40"E S
o 11 C‘/\, 20 B°40°35" 75.00 11.36 5.69 11.35 N 75°57°56°E e 4
| f £ 21  8°28°08" 155.00 22.91 11.48 22.80 S B1°48'27°E
pi \ 525 22  B8°01's2" 155.¢0 - -21.73 10.88 21.71 5 73°34°27°€ %
- \ ‘l S~ 23 B°09°'28° 155.00 22.07 11.05 22.05 S E5°28°46°E
24 "02' 42" . . 2.77 .53 5§ 60°22°41°E .
1\ — S€E DETAIL THIS SheeT . 2702 155.00 5.53 5.53 S 1°E
n \ o oy T I CUAVE OATA IN THIS TABLE APPLIES 10 - .
K e 0 CURVES DESIGMATED C1 THRU C24 GN THIS PLAT
] ROBERT K ROWE : B - &
ShuL| PLACE : .
*WOoA ¥ 413 Sg WD \ 21202 1HERY i =z - =
. - HO.aA < f Y gaLTO . Mo : .
", PARCEL "C" 2 260 358 W t gHw IR 6681 /329 PG - —-6 -t GENERAL NOTES
w s AD” ¥ TR il q - '
b \ M \ / io ‘ |- 1. GROSS AREA OF TRACT...... .. ... ... 33.49 ACRES +/-~ . - j "
82. Rl © L o 2. NET AREA OF TRACT.......... ...... 3240~ ACRES +/- D2, 256 4¢ \ *e
3 2 \ Nt A 3. EXISTING ZONING.........o..ononoo... DA-3.5 = 32.43 ACRES
S 5.4 h o ex - " e RC-4 = 1.05 ACRES )
r "\ Wit 3 ik “ \ o 4. DOWELLING UNITS ALLOWED............. 113.68 :
. \ TEY S the L . 0 S, DWELLING UNITS PROPOSED............ 27 SINGLE FAMILY . - :
\ e Yol L ' }j _ = Cy - F 86 TOWNHOUSES ‘ ¢
A Pl B° te - 1 - E. PARKING SP8CFS REGUIRED. ... ........ 226 . , R
\r"""f - §4 Sfaling ‘218 L . 7. PARKING SFACES PROPODSED............ 249 .. -
J e 18AC W K ox ~ 5ed B. OPEN SPACE REQUIRED. . .............. 73,450 S.F. = 1.68 ACRES -
400 Pt _ 9. OPEN SPACE PHOPCSED... ............. LE® ACRES (TCTAL TRACT)-OWNED 8 MAINTAINED 8Y HO A,
arnImet 1Lk ® = it L 10. ALL LOTS SHOWN ARE FORA SALE. , :
l 210 ¢ F;vE“E“ - > 1% Li— 11. REFUSE WILL BE COLLECTED BY BALTIMURE COUNTY. '
g 5 0 #/¥ O A D e 12. STCHMWATER MANAGEMENT AREA......... N
‘ l b S 2 ¢ - ¥ F}"_,_,_./"' . 13. AREA OF THIS PULAT. ... ... vvuuurnnnns 3.38 ACRES +/- ~
R ST e (= A " 14. NUMBER OF LOTS YHIS PLAT. .. ........ 37
- ; o N =T s - : 1S. HIGHWAY AND HIGHwAY WIDENING, SLOPE. DARAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENTS SHOWN
81 02 an 86 ‘ - HEREON ARE RESERVED UNTC THE CEVELOPEA AND ARE HEREBY OFFERED FOR DEDICATION 10
79 U e Py REE- BALTIMORE COUN' Y, MARYLAND. _ THE DEVELOPER, HIS PERSONAL REPAESENTATIVES AND : |
b 1 ASSIGNS SHALL CONVEY SAID AHEAS TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND AT WO COST, _
e 16. THIS PULAT MAY EXPIRE IN ACCORCAMCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF BALTIMORE CUUNTY BILL .
: P ; PZINT OF BeGINNING <5-82, SECTION 22-68. ‘ :
ay AT 17. THE RECOADING OF THIS PLAT DCES NCT GUARANTEE THE INSTALLATION OF STREETS OR - c
10 NG pL b \ 6 O I UTILITIES BY BALTIMORE COUNTY. - : .;
\1fb.7w L F w13 2 e T 18. THE INFORMATION SHOWN MEREOM MAY BE SUPERSEDED 8Y A SUBSEGUENT OR AMENDED PLAT,
WL -7 e T - WWL, wr4 19. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PLAT MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE BALTIMORE: C
g . 7T 8 ashland vas the subject of prior zoning case 86-226 SPHA, granted | ' . SCOMNTY OFEICE OF PLANNING AKD ZONING AND THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS. "
S e by the Deputy Zoming Commissioner on December 6, 1985, ° This case : - K s\an 20. THE RECORDING OF THIS PLAT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE OR IMPLY ACCEPTANCE BY THE '_ .
T permitted restoration or reconstruction of existing hilto;‘ic -~ Bw { Egb::\é gEA:NY STREET. EASEMENT. PARK. OPEN SPACE OR OTHER PUBLIC AREA SHOWN .-
i i t of new lot lines 14 scividanie wit 1 O . "
g:cetl'l::‘;o;ndtt::up:;:i!ril;;h:;ngaragel for certsin townhouses in ; 21. PLAN APPROVED ON FEBRUARY 28, 1965. ' ~ i
- ! > 409.2s sod ies of variances as set forth . ‘ 22. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AREAS SHOWN HERECN ARE AESERVED UNTO THE GEVELOPER AND {
accordance with Section 409.2a and a serie _ : : ARE HEREBY OFFERED FOA DEDICATION TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, mMaRYLAND. THE DEVELOPER,
in the plat accompanying the petition. ‘ W\ MIS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES AND ASSIGNS SHALL CONVEY SAID AREAS BY DEED TO . ;
. _ : AN . BALTIMORE COUNTY, AT NO COST. - :
‘ : : LI N E DA T A ' 23. STREETS AND/OR ROADS SHOWN HEREON AND MENTION THEREOF IN DEEDS ARE FOR PURPCSES £
‘ EXISTING ' ZON'NG - D.R. 3.5 - OF DESCRIPTION OMLY, AND THE SAME ARE NOT INTENDED YO BE DEDICATED TO PUBLIC ° . B
- . ot L L INE BEARING DISTANCE LINE _ BEARING C1STANCE USE: THE FEE SIWPLE TITLE TO THE BEDS THEREDF IS EXPRESSLY RESERVED IN THE .
| S , 1 N 307457087 30 87 24 N 71 377387 6.04 SRANTORS OF THE DEED TO WHICH THIS PLAT 15 ATTACHED, THEIR HEIRS AND ASSIGNS. | .
‘ 2 N 04719°05°W - 83.20 25 S BO'21°517E ,  12.64 24. THE BOUNDARY COURSES AND COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON MAVE BEEN TAKEN FROW A&JFWEYi i
pd 3 N 48°28°40°W 14.14 26 S BO'21°51°E | 2.29 BY GRE!NER ENGINEERING SCIENCES, INC. DATED DECEMBER 26, 1984 -
COORDINATES 4 S B67317207W 40.00 2. ;’.37.32.2 e 79 , 25 ALL EXISTING WELLS, PRIVIES, AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS WiLL BE ABANDCNED AND BACKFILLED iN ‘
—r 5 5 4131720 - 14.14 S eew 35 94 ACCORDANCE WITH BALTIMORE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMEXT REGULATIONS. _ ~ o 3
NORTHING WESTING POINT NORTHING - WESTING POINT MNORTHING WESTING POINT NORTHING 3 g : g;.?g.gg.: :g'?g 30 N 41°34°20°F 2010 2 oG L ‘ o p Ha ¥ [ Sy £
12 |- 72, 543.771 7.546.132 286 72, 288, 155 7. 532356 525 72, 209.363 6, BB6.970 675 72, 345 028 7. 488022 . ' 31°20°€ ' a'r a, m A wr K B : &
: : , _ ) . ' : 8 S 79°52°28°W 30.59 31 N BE'31°20°F 59. 71 . e iy L
2i | Jeiersse | 7as3lors 20 | rzamiiea 737803 cio | 7z aesiobo  6sesass | e8s | 75404 823 7. 358 503 S N 30745-08° : 09 22 5 e1708"19° 32.76 PLAT ONE AN N
ce2 | “72,275.827 7. 602. 483 293 72, 305,321 7. 284,627 549 72, 381,390 6. 871:(1}52 683 72. 385.530 7.362.384 :2 : 321332333:‘, ‘f'gg ;3 :gg:gg::g:: ::'gg B b Tt AR ’ : ,.\/b LT
et I ;g 333'333 ; :33‘323 | :3; ;: gig'ggg ; gg;.ga;a o 72,248,780 ©. £62.991 593 72.506.624 7.313.709 12 s 35';4'05'5 2 7% 95 K 47754 Y9N 29j99 R £ g5 . e . v T ' v D . \-'Z' ' - ";'}
72, 09¢. ~ 6.984. . 346. . 253.884 555 72. 274.068 6. 864.530 701 72, 495.476 7. 184.198 13 S 810503 W o B2 36 N D3'8°40°W 14 08 VT Ty e g 4L L oF ' L
72,084,838 7.033.532 |. 296 72, 343.716 7, 238.€61 559 72, 286 .366 6. 967 .464 702 72, 3%9.675 7. 195.916 : Syt 310" AN S g . . -y v
2. 079.458_ 7. 063. 642 352 72. 206.991 7. 318.986 560 72. 269.770 6. 935 .580 708 72, 386 . 253 7. 328. 133 14 S 29750°117¢€ 36.42 37~ 41731720 F £6.16 T AR S S © ' I
[ 72,062.462 . 7.172.07% 354 . | 72.094.706 7.363.872 563 72, 382. 189 6. 973.287 714 72, 110.021 7. 032,400 :: : gg::;:g::i :;é; gg fs‘ 22-5;-33-: i:-:; 3‘{;“ i N A S VI ) , o
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